Via Electronic Mail

April 29, 2022

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of the Complaint of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Transmission Adjustment Mechanism

Docket No. UE 400

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 16-128, please find the Protective Order Signatory Pages on behalf of Vitesse, LLC.

The following individuals are seeking qualification under Paragraph 12 of Order No. 16-128:

- Irion Sanger
- Joni Sliger
- Ellie Hardwick
- Jack Watson
- Logan Cook
- Min Hu
- Dustin Prater

The following individuals are seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of Order No. 16-128:

- Dennis Bartlett
- Jacob McDermott
- Bryce Dalley

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Dustin Prater

CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. UE 307

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information docket in UE 307, and all future proceedings to review PacifiCorp's Transition Adjustment Mechanism filed pursuant to Order No. 05-1050.

Vitesse, LLC	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the
	er and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not d by other parties to the proceedings.
Signature:	Quon Sango
Printed Name:	Irion Sanger
Date:	04/29/2022
II. Persons Quali	fied under Paragraph 12:
Vitesse, under paragraph 12.	LLC(Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified

DATE
04/29/2022
04/29/2022
04/29/2022
04/29/2022
04/29/2022
04/29/2022
04/29/2022

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONSDOCKET NO. UE 307

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	PPM Date: 4/28/22		
Printed Name:	Bryce Dalley		
Physical Address:	1 Hacker Way Menlo Park, CA 94025		
Email Address:	rbd@fb.com		
Employer:	Meta Platforms, Inc		
Associated Party:	Vitesse, LLC		
Job Title:	Manager, Commercial Energy Supply		
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:			

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

DOCKET NO. UE 307

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Date: 4/28/2022
Printed Name:	Dennis Bartlett
Physical Address:	1 Hacker Way Menlo Park, CA 94025
Email Address:	dbart@fb.com
Employer:	Meta Platforms, Inc
Associated Party:	Vitesse, LLC
Job Title:	Energy Program Manager
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

DOCKET NO. UE 307

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

MAHA	Date: 4/28/22
cDermott	
dermott@fb.com	
forms, Inc	
LC	
General Counsel, E	Energy
	way ark, CA 94025 dermott@fb.com tforms, Inc LC e General Counsel, I